Table 1 Survey Responses Over Eight Week Pilot

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8
Frequency(%) 2
Produce Use
All 7(87.5) 13(76.5) 5(71.4) 7(70) 11(84.6) 8(72.7) 4(100) 4(100)
Most 1(12.5) 4(23.5) 1(14.3) 3(30) 1(7.7) 2(18.2) 0(0) 0(0)
Some 0(0) 0(0) 1(14.3) 0(0) 1(7.7) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
None 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Unused Produce
Squash - 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 2(20) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Zucchini 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Eggplant 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
Cucumber 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
No response 7(87.5) 16(94) 0(0) 8(80) 13(100) 9(81.8) 4(100) 4(100)
Effects on Produce Use
Not sure how to cook 0(0) 2(11.8) 1(14.3) 1(10) 0(0) 1(9.1) 0(0) 1(25)
Unfamiliar with produce 0(0) 3(17.6) 1(14.3) 2(20) 1(7.7) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Knew my family wouldn’t eat 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Don’t like type of produce 0(0) 1(5.9) 1(14.3) 1(10) 0(0) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
Didn’t have time to cook 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Other 1(12.5) 1(5.9) 0(0) 1(10) 2(15.4) 2(18.2) 0(0) 0(0)
Noresponse 6(75) 10(58.8) 4(57.1) 4(40) 10(76.9) 7(63.6) 4(100) 3(75)
Amount of Unfamiliar Produce
None 6(75) 11(64.7) 5(71.4) 7(70) 11(84.6) 10(90.9) 4(100) 4(100)
Some 0(0) 4(23.5) 1(14.3) 3(30) 1(7.7) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
Most 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
All 2(25) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 1(7.7) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No response 0(0) 0(0) 1(14.3) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Types of Unfamiliar Produce
Al 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Zucchini 0(0) 2(11.8) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Squash 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Eggplant 0(0) 2(11.8) 1(14.3) 0(0) 0(0) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
No response _ 7(87.5) 13(76.5) 6(85.7) 8(80) 13(100) 10(90.9) 4(100) 4(100)
Interest in Using Produce Again
Yes 8(100) 13(76.9) 5(71.4) 9(90) 13(100) 11(100) 4(100) 4(100)
Maybe 0(0) 4(23.5) 2(28.6) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)



Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8
Types of Produce to Use Again
Any 1(12.5) 4(30.8) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 2(18.2) 1(25) 0(0)
Squash 2(25) 1(7.7) 0(0) 0(0) 1(7.7) 0(0) 1(25) 1(25)
Zucchini 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
Potatoes 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 2(20) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Tomatoes 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Greens 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Cabbage 1(12.5) 3(23.1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Cucumbers 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(10) 1(7.7) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Corn 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 2(20) 1(7.7) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Collards 0(0) 1(7.7) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Tried the Recipes
Yes 1(12.5) 4(23.5) 1(14.3) 3(30) 0(0) 2(18.2) 1(25) 0(0)
Some 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No 7(87.5) 12(70.6) 6(85.7) 6(60) 13(100) 9(81.8) 3(75) 4(100)
Recipes Used
Soup 0(0) 2(11.8) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Chickpea Salad 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 2(20) 0(0) 0(0) 2(50) 0(0)
Roasted Squash 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
Baked Zucchini 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No response 8(100) 13(76.5) 7(100) 7(70) 13(100) 10(90.9) 2(50) 4(100)
Likelihood of Using Recipe Again
Yes 3(37.5) 7(41.2) 1(14.3) 3(30) 1(7.7) 2(18.2) 2(50) 0(0)
Maybe 0(0) 0(0) 3(42.9) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No 0(0) 0(0) 1(14.3) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No response 5(62.5) 10(58.8) 2(28.6) 6(60) 12(92.3) 9(81.8) 2(50) 4(100)
Recipe Comprehensibility
Very easy 3(37.5) 8(47.1) 3(42.9) 6(60) 3(23.1) 5(45.5) 3(75) 4(100)
Somewhat easy 0(0) 2(11.8) 2(28.6) 2(20) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No opinion 4(50) 4(23.5) 2(28.6) 0(0) 0(0) 2(18.2) 1(25) 0(0)
Somewhat difficult 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Very difficult 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No response 1(12.5) 3(17.6) 0(0) 2(20) 10(76.9) 4(36.4) 0(0) 0(0)
Favorite Recipes
Chickpea Salad 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 2(20) 1(7.7) 1(9.1) 0(0) 0(0)
Roasted Squash 2(25) 1(5.9) 1(14.3) 1(10) 0(0) 1(9.1) 1(25) 0(0)
Sautéed Cabbage 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
No response 4(50) 12(70.6) 6(85.7) 7(70) 12(92.3) 4(36.4) 1(25) 4(100)
Did not use recipes 2(25) 2(11.8) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 2(50) 0(0)



Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8

Effects on Recipe Use

Did not have necessary tools 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Did not have other ingredients 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Unfamiliar with ingredients 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Other 2(25) 3(17.6) 0(0) 5(50) 9(69.2) 3(27.3) 2(50) 0(0)
No response 5(62.5) 14(82.4) 7(100) 4(40) 4(30.8) 8(72.7) 2(50) 4(100)
Recipe Suggestions
No response 4(50) 14(82.4) 5(71.4) 5(50) 2(15.4) 4(36.4) 3(75) 3(75)
No suggestions 4(50) 1(5.9) 0(0) 4(40) 9(69.2) 3(27.3) 1(25) 0(0)
Did not use recipes 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 2(15.4) 4(36.4) 0(0) 0(0)
More fruit 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Zucchini stir fry 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Eggplant recipe 0(0) 0(0) 1(14.3) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(25)
Pumpkin squash recipe 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
More cheese 0(0) 0(0) 1(14.3) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Produce Suggestions
No response 3(37.5) 2(11.8) 1(14.3) 1(10) 4(30.8) 3(27.3) 1(25) 3(75)
None/Happy with selection 0(0) 5(29.4) 4(57.1) 6(60) 9(69.2) 8(72.7) 3(75) 0(0)
More fruit 4(50) 4(23.5) 2(28.6) 2(20) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
More vegetables 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
More collards 0(0) 3(17.6) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
More cabbage 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
More peppers 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(10) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
More okra 0(0) 1(5.9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Increase portions of each 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Increase program length 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(25)

a: Percent of responses by
week.



